R2500
Multi-zone temperature controller
8 | 10 |12 | 16 zone 2-point controller
8 zone 3-point controller
Installation depth: 122mm
Format, case: 194mm x 98mm
DESCRIPTION AND OPERATING  MANUAL
ELOTECH  Industrieelektronik GmbH

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
Manual: R2500-XXX-0-X-000-X-X_DE           Release: 2.02            ©Elotech GmbH            Page 3/32
 4  Type Code
Manual: R2500-XXX-0-X-000-X-X_DE           Release: 2.02            ©Elotech GmbH            Page 4/32
R2500 x- - y - 000aaa- d- - z
230 VAC
115 VAC
1
2
24 VAC3
24 VDC5
No0
RS 2322
RS 4854
0/20mA TTY5
CAN7
Profibus-DP9
No0
Power Supply
Fieldbus Interface
Heater Current Monitoring
Yes  (Logic outputs only)5
Control Outputs
heating / cooling
Relay
Logic
Relay Relay
Logic Logic
Logic Relay
Logic
Relay
Logic
Relay
8-zones821
Zones
8-zones826
8-zones831
8-zones836
8-zones837
10-zonesA21
10-zonesA26
12-zonesC21
12-zonesC26
16-zonesE21
16-zonesE26
two-point
Type
two-point
three-point
three-point
three-point
two-point
two-point
two-point
two-point
two-point
two-point Logic
Relay
Standard0
Version
With Service-InterfaceS
 5  Connection Diagram
 5.1 Power Supply and Outputs
Manual: R2500-XXX-0-X-000-X-X_DE           Release: 2.02            ©Elotech GmbH            Page 5/32
1